# CH \$815.00

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
II I	FORMERLY as successor by merger to LaSalle Business Credit, LLC	110/25/2011	national banking association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DoAll Company
Street Address:	1480 S Wolf Road
City:	wh
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60090
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2030954	KOOL ALL
Registration Number:	1851366	SUPER CRIB
Registration Number:	1107798	PENETRATOR
Registration Number:	0862725	DOALL
Registration Number:	0868305	DOALL
Registration Number:	0741926	BLUE RIBBON BUTCHER BLADE
Registration Number:	0741235	TC
Registration Number:	0760178	
Registration Number:	0679957	DOALL
Registration Number:	0679956	DOALL
Registration Number:	0390078	DOALL
Registration Number:	3268366	BUTTRESS
Registration Number:	3129527	TUFF-KUT
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004656 FRAME: 0551

Registration Number:	3129526	BRIGHT EDGE
Registration Number:	3196132	DGI SUPPLY
Registration Number:	3241413	SAM
Registration Number:	3241412	SAM, THE SAWING ANSWER MAN
Registration Number:	3219508	INVADER X
Registration Number:	3212417	PENETRATOR3
Registration Number:	3224085	PMP 2000
Registration Number:	3191988	SILENCER II
Registration Number:	3207609	IMPERIAL
Registration Number:	3196064	DGI SUPPLY A DOALL COMPANY
Registration Number:	3290387	MPB211
Registration Number:	2964175	SILENCER
Registration Number:	3040413	DART
Registration Number:	3044825	POWER-CUT
Registration Number:	2955089	KLEEN-KOOL
Registration Number:	3372174	STRUCTURALL
Registration Number:	0585424	DOALL
Registration Number:	3219507	INVADER XP
Serial Number:	77652447	CLASSIC CARBIDE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (414)273-5198

 Phone:
 414-273-3500

 Email:
 bgilpin@gklaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Brian G. Gilpin

Address Line 1: 780 North Water Street Address Line 2: Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	008988-0239
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian G. Gilpin
Signature:	/bgg/
Date:	11/07/2011

Total Attachments: 4

source=Doall Release#page1.tif

source=Doall Release#page2.tif source=Doall Release#page3.tif source=Doall Release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 25th day of October, 2011, by BANK OF

AMERICA, N.A. (as successor by merger to LaSalle Business Credit, LLC), a national

banking association, as Agent, ("BOA"), in favor of DOALL COMPANY, an Illinois

corporation (the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, BOA hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule I

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 13,

2004, and that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement dated as of

September 30, 2009, made by Company in favor of BOA.

BOA consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows]

3670772v1 10/25/2011 8:02 PM 1403.522

This Release shall be binding upon BOA's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

Name: Thomas

Title: Serior Vice President

# SCHEDULE I

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
KOOL ALL	2,030,954	01/14/97
SUPER CRIB	1,851,366	08/30/94
PENETRATOR	1,107,798	12/05/78
DOALL	862,725	03/25/68
DOALL	868,305	04/22/69
BLUE RIBBON BUTCHER BLADE	741,926	12/11/62
TC	741,235	11/27/62
NONE (DESIGN ONLY)	760,178	11/12/63
DOALL	679,957	06/09/59
DOALL	679,956	06/09/59
DOALL	390,078	09/09/41
BUTTRESS	3,268,366	07/24/07
TUFF-KUT	3,129,527	08/15/06
BRIGHT EDGE	3,129,526	08/15/06
DGI SUPPLY	3,196,132	01/09/07
SAM	3,241,413	05/15/07
SAM, THE SAWING ANSWER MAN	3,241,412	05/15/07
INVADER X	3,219,508	03/20/07
PENETRATOR	3,212,417	02/27/07
PMP 2000	3,224,085	04/03/07
SILENCER II	3,191,988	01/02/07
IMPERIAL	3,207,609	02/13/07
DGI SUPPLY A DOALL COMPANY	3,196,064	01/09/07
MPB211	3,290,387	09/11/07
SILENCER	2,964,175	06/28/05
DART	3,040,413	01/10/06
POWER-CUT	3,044,825	01/17/06
KLEEN-KOOL	2,955,089	05/24/05
STRUCTURALL	3,372,174	01/22/08
DOALL	585,424	09/09/54
INVADER XP	3,219,507	03/20/07

## TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
CLASSIC CARBIDE	77-652,447	N/A

**RECORDED: 11/07/2011**